

SANWARIA CONSUMER LIMITED





CIN - L15143MP1991PLC006395

Date: 01/12/2018

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001.

BSE Scrip Code: 519260

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/I,G

Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

NSE Scrip Symbol: SANWARIA

SUBJECT: Corrigendum to the un-audited financial results submitted for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam.

It is hereby informed that there were some inadvertent classifications errors occurred due to malfunctioning of the software in Balance Sheet submitted for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

We are therefore requesting you to kindly consider the rectification under the heads as below:

- Figure under the Head 'Assets' sub-head 'Non-Current Assets' –Item 'Property; Plant & Equipment', to be read as Rs. 95,55,30,516/- instead of Rs. 2,84,31,90,296/-.
- Figure under the Head 'Assets' sub-head 'Non-Current Assets' –Item 'Financial Assets' Sub Item 'Investments', to be read as Rs. 36,29,71,160/- instead of Rs. 38,34,54,394/-.
- Figure under the Head 'Assets' sub-head 'Current Assets' Item 'Financial Assets' Sub Item 'Trade receivables', to be read as Rs. 8,33,80,34,468/- instead of Rs. 6,45,03,95,280/-.
- Figure under the Head 'Assets' sub-head 'Current Assets' Item 'Financial Assets' Sub Item 'Bank Balance', to be read as Rs. 11,64,75,471/- instead of Rs. 9,59,71,646/-.

All other particulars remain the same. Once again inadvertent mistake is regretted.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

By the Order of Board, FOR SANWARIA CONSUMER LIMITED.

Company Secretary